

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: A
 Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)
 Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

State: CO
 County: MONTEZUMA
 MESA VERDE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: FHWA-CFLHD, Lakewood, Colorado
 By: Lori K Rivera
 Date: 03/30/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: LeeAnn Bush, P.E.

Title: A/E Contract Specialist Date: 4/5/04

Contract Awarded to: Kirkland Construction LLLP Date: 4/8/04

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP 2101 MAIN STREET RYE, CO 81069	5,077,350.00	
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS 4901 S. WINDERMERE STREET LITTLETON, CO 80120	5,538,057.00	
TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC. 512 NORTH BROADWAY CORTEZ, CO 81321	5,990,145.00	
DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC. AND COONEY-McHUGH DIVISION 1220 SOUTH 356TH, P. FEDERAL WAY, WA 98063-6139	6,302,930.00	
Engineer's Estimate	5,927,850.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	ALL	450,000.00	450,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		620,000.00	620,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		295,000.00	295,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		600,000.00	600,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		635,000.00	635,000.00
15202	km	Slope, reference, and clearing and grubbing stakes			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1.125	8,000.00	9,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		11,000.00	12,375.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		20,000.00	22,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		13,200.00	14,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,500.00	7,312.50
15203	km	Centerline re-establishment			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1.125	3,200.00	3,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		5,000.00	5,625.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8,000.00	9,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		4,000.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,812.50
15204	Each	Drainage structure survey and staking			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	4	600.00	2,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		900.00	3,600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,000.00	8,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		715.00	2,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	3,200.00
15206	LPSM	Retaining wall survey and staking			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	ALL	6,400.00	6,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		10,000.00	10,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9,500.00	9,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		7,500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	15,000.00
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2.250	5,800.00	13,050.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		9,000.00	20,250.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		7,500.00	16,875.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		9,000.00	20,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	13,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey and staking			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	80	150.00	12,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		190.00	15,200.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		250.00	20,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		115.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	10,000.00
15216A	Each	Parking area survey and staking			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		5,000.00	5,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8,000.00	8,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,850.00	3,850.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		250,000.00	250,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		58,000.00	58,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75,000.00	75,000.00
15702AA	ha	Temporary soil tackifier			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	4	1,500.00	6,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		942.00	3,768.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,300.00	5,200.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		350.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1500	13.00	19,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		8.00	12,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		13.00	19,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	18,000.00
15734	m	Sediment control log			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1630	15.00	24,450.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		13.10	21,353.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		15.00	24,450.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		17.50	28,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	40,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	5500	4.00	22,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		13.00	71,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		6.00	33,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		11.00	60,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	38,500.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	6.4	25,000.00	160,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,100.00	19,840.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		8,500.00	54,400.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		6,850.00	43,840.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	44,800.00
20301CT	Each	Removal of terminal section			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	6	200.00	1,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		300.00	1,800.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		260.00	1,560.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	6,000.00
20301H	Each	Removal of pipe culverts			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3	1,200.00	3,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,500.00	7,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,800.00	5,400.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,800.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	3,000.00
20302W	m	Removal of guardrail			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	270	10.00	2,700.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		10.00	2,700.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10.00	2,700.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		15.00	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	4,050.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	109000	10.00	1,090,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		9.00	981,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		10.00	1,090,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.50	1,580,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	708,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3600	10.00	36,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		6.00	21,600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	108,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		25.00	90,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	72,000.00
20704	m2	Biaxial geogrid			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	5500	3.75	20,625.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2.50	13,750.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		9.00	49,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		5.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	33,000.00
25101B	m3	Placed riprap class 2			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	85	165.00	14,025.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		125.00	10,625.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		180.00	15,300.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		145.00	12,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,500.00
25602	Each	Performance test			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	18	2,200.00	39,600.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,000.00	18,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		370.00	6,660.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	45,000.00
25603A	m	Ground anchor type A			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3020	150.00	453,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		183.00	552,660.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		180.00	543,600.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		150.00	453,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	604,000.00
26201	m	Exploratory drilling			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	255	80.00	20,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		125.00	31,875.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		178.00	45,390.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		200.00	51,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
30802B	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	6000	21.50	129,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		22.00	132,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		25.00	150,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		22.50	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		21.00	126,000.00
30807BA	m3	Roadway aggregate method 2, recycled asphalt pavement			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1000	30.00	30,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		13.00	13,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		68.00	68,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		44.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	28,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3700	64.00	236,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		70.00	259,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		75.00	277,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		67.00	247,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	314,500.00
41101MB	t	Prime coat grade MC-70			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	23	400.00	9,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		800.00	18,400.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		870.00	20,010.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		900.00	20,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	11,500.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	140	1.00	140.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		40.00	5,600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		30.00	4,200.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	5,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	7,000.00
41201CM	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1, CSS-1h, SS-1, or SS-1h			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	5	500.00	2,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		425.00	2,125.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		840.00	4,200.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		465.00	2,325.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	2,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41301H	m2	Asphalt pavement milling, 75 mm depth			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3800	2.50	9,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3.00	11,400.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.00	7,600.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		3.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.00	11,400.00
50102QB	m2	Plain colored portland cement concrete pavement, 200 mm depth, architectural concrete finish			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	470	155.00	72,850.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		170.00	79,900.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		280.00	131,600.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		180.00	84,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	94,000.00
55112	m	Fabricated steel pile, in place			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1650	375.00	618,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		520.00	858,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		685.00	1,130,250.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	825,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	660,000.00
55702	m3	Treated structural timber and lumber			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	232	1,500.00	348,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		810.00	187,920.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,575.00	365,400.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,125.00	261,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	348,000.00
56509PB	m	Drilled hole for pile, 915 mm diameter			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1650	235.00	387,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		210.00	346,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		300.00	495,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		225.00	371,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	825,000.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	200	120.00	24,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		200.00	40,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		200.00	40,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		300.00	60,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	50,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60201K	m	450 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	70	165.00	11,550.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		170.00	11,900.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		140.00	9,800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		315.00	22,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	10,500.00
60201M	m	600 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	20	175.00	3,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		175.00	3,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		300.00	6,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		375.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,000.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	40	205.00	8,200.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		190.00	7,600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		220.00	8,800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	10,000.00
60201P	m	900 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	140	210.00	29,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		250.00	35,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		270.00	37,800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		465.00	65,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	42,000.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	575.00	575.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		700.00	700.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		550.00	550.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		450.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	400.00
60206P	Each	End section for 900 mm pipe culvert			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	700.00	1,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,000.00	2,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		900.00	1,800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		700.00	1,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209K	Each	Elbow, 450 mm			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	500.00	1,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,100.00	2,200.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		400.00	800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	400.00
60210N	Each	Branch connection, 750 mm			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,700.00	1,700.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		550.00	550.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		650.00	650.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	550.00
60403A	Each	Inlet type 1			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		3,000.00	6,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,000.00	6,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	6,000.00
60424B	m	Trench drain			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		500.00	1,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,000.00	4,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	1,600.00
60902N	m	Portland cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	145	100.00	14,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		54.00	7,830.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		80.00	11,600.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		175.00	25,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	7,975.00
60902NA	m	Portland colored cement concrete curb and gutter, 150 mm depth			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	145	120.00	17,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		38.00	5,510.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		85.00	12,325.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		190.00	27,550.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	8,700.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60905K	m	Asphalt concrete curb, 100 mm depth			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1550	27.00	41,850.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		32.00	49,600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		7.00	10,850.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		20.00	31,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	31,000.00
61401	m3	Lean concrete backfill			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	900	100.00	90,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		159.00	143,100.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		140.00	126,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		255.00	229,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	180,000.00
61501BA	m2	Colored Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	140	100.00	14,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		62.00	8,680.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		98.00	13,720.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		135.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,500.00
61506B	Each	Portland cement concrete wheelchair ramp (colored)			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,500.00	2,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,100.00	1,100.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		3,000.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	2,000.00
61702FL	Each	Terminal section type flared			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	1,400.00	2,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,400.00	4,800.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,500.00	3,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		1,750.00	3,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	4,000.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting guardrail			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1550	42.00	65,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		42.00	65,100.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		50.00	77,500.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	62,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	77,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201AE	Hour	Dump truck, 8 cubic meter minimum capacity			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	125	65.00	8,125.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		83.00	10,375.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		75.00	9,375.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	9,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	10,000.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	130	75.00	9,750.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		103.00	13,390.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		70.00	9,100.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		80.00	10,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	9,750.00
62201CE	Hour	Wheel loader, 3 cubic meter minimum rated capacity			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	85	90.00	7,650.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		135.00	11,475.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		120.00	10,200.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	9,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,500.00
62201DE	Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minimum flywheel power			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	60	140.00	8,400.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		193.00	11,580.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		200.00	12,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		190.00	11,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		170.00	10,200.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader , 3.6 Blade D6			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	50	90.00	4,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		135.00	6,750.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		125.00	6,250.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		110.00	5,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	5,000.00
62201M	Hour	Hydraulic excavator , CAT 320 or equivalent			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	40	120.00	4,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		193.00	7,720.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		150.00	6,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		145.00	5,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	5,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62301	Hour	General labor			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	100	40.00	4,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		47.00	4,700.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		33.00	3,300.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		45.00	4,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	3,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topsoil			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	3900	5.00	19,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		6.00	23,400.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		20.00	78,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		14.30	55,770.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		14.00	54,600.00
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	4.5	710.00	3,195.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,040.00	4,680.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		700.00	3,150.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		700.00	3,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	9,000.00
62504B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	2,700.00	2,700.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		756.00	756.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2,600.00	2,600.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
62507	t	Fertilizer, dry method			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	9	1,200.00	10,800.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		1,185.00	10,665.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		1,200.00	10,800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		750.00	6,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,500.00	31,500.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	9000	1.90	17,100.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2.22	19,980.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		2.00	18,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	31,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	150.00	300.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		500.00	1,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		420.00	840.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		250.00	500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	1,000.00
63403B	L	Pavement markings type B			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	310	28.00	8,680.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		38.00	11,780.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		11.00	3,410.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		27.50	8,525.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	23,250.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	50	30.00	1,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		25.00	1,250.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		53.00	2,650.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		27.50	1,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	3,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	100	10.00	1,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		12.00	1,200.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		5.50	550.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		6.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	2,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	65	55.00	3,575.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		90.00	5,850.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		90.00	5,850.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		55.00	3,575.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,800.00
63508	Each	Drum			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	50	50.00	2,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		30.00	1,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		16.00	800.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	2,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	3,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/30/04

Schedule: A

Project No.: PRA MEVE 10(7)

Project Name: MAIN ENTRANCE ROAD

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63509	Hour	Flagger			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	5000	23.00	115,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		44.00	220,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		37.00	185,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		38.00	190,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	200,000.00
63510	Hour	Pilot car			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2500	37.00	92,500.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		43.00	107,500.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		36.00	90,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		38.00	95,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	125,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier (Government Furnished)			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	740	33.00	24,420.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		18.00	13,320.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		34.00	25,160.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		50.00	37,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	22,200.00
63515	km	Temporary pavement markings			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	2	330.00	660.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		2,000.00	4,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		3,100.00	6,200.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		330.00	660.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	2,000.00
63521A	Each	Warning light type A			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	20	44.00	880.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		30.00	600.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		21.00	420.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		45.00	900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00
63529	Each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		KIRKLAND CONSTRUCTION LLLP	1	30,000.00	30,000.00
		AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS		20,000.00	20,000.00
		TRIAD WESTERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		23,000.00	23,000.00
		DONALD B. MURPHY CONTRACTORS, INC.		50,000.00	50,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50,000.00	50,000.00